RESOLUTION NO. _____, SERIES 2021

A RESOLUTION PURSUANT TO THE CAPITAL AND OPERATING BUDGET ORDINANCES, APPROVING THE APPROPRIATION TO FUND THE FOLLOWING PROFESSIONAL SERVICE CONTRACT FOR LOUISVILLE METRO PUBLIC HEALTH AND WELLNESS CONCERNING EMPLOYMENT OF THE DIRECTOR OF THE BOARD OF HEALTH AND THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH AND WELLNESS - (UNIVERSITY OF LOUISVILLE SCHOOL OF PUBLIC HEALTH AND INFORMATION SERVICES - \$137,846.00).

SPONSORED BY: COUNCIL MEMBER BRENT ACKERSON

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL OF THE LOUISVILLE/JEFFERSON COUNTY METRO GOVERNMENT (THE COUNCIL) AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION I: The following appropriation for the listed contract is hereby approved:

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH AND WELLNESS

\$137,846.00 for a Professional Service Contract with the University of Louisville School of Public Health and Information Services for employment of the Director of the Board of Health and the Louisville Metro Department of Public Health and Wellness from August 1, 2021 through July 31, 2022.

SECTION II: This Resolution shall take effect upon its passage and approval.

Sonya Harward Metro Council Clerk	David James President of the Council	
Greg Fischer Mayor	Approval Date	

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:

Michael J. O'Connell		
Jefferson County Attorney		
DV.		

R -061-21 Health Department - PSC with U of L for Director of Health FY22 Resolution 051821.doc [pr]